HPE ProLiant DL160 Gen10 Server
NOTE: The HPE ProLiant DL160 Gen10 is not currently available in all countries.
Please contact your local sales representative for additional information
The secure 2P 1U HPE ProLiant DL160 Gen10 server delivers the right balance of performance, storage,
reliability, manageability and efficiency in a dense and compact chassis, to meet the needs of growing
businesses of a diverse set of customers - from SMB to Service Providers running wide range of workloads -
at a compelling price point.
8 SFF chassis - Front View

3106 Entry LFF 16GB (1x16 GB RDIMM DR) 256 GB (16x 16 GB)
4110 Base SFF 16GB (1x16 GB RDIMM DR) 256 GB (16x 16 GB)
DDR4 memory options part number decoder
NOTE: Capacity references are rounded to the common gigabyte (GB) values.
16GB = 16,384 MB
For more information on memory, please see the Memory Quickspecs: HPE DDR4 SmartMemory
QuickSpecs HPE ProLiant DL160 Gen10 Server
Memory
DA - 16057   Worldwide QuickSpecs — Version 1 — 2.4.2019 Page  22
System Unit
Dimensions 4.29 x 43.46 x 61.49
cm 1.69 x 17.11 x
24.21 in
Weight (approximate) 24.19lb
10.97kg
30.69 lb
13.92 kg
25.69 lb
11.65 kg
34.69 lb
15.74kg
SFF Minimum: 8 SFF chassis with 1x SFF HDD, 1 X
Memory DIMM, 3 Fans, 1 Processor with heatsink, 1 power
supply ,
SFF Maximum: 8SFF chassis with 8 SFF HDD, 1 X Memory
DIMM, 6 Fans, 2 Processors with heatsink, 2 power
supplies
LFF Minimum: 4 LFF chassis with 1X LFF Hard Drive, 1X
Memory DIMM, 3 Fans, 1 Processor with heatsink, 1 power
supply
LFF Maximum: 4 LFF chassis with 4X LFF Hard Drive, 1X
Memory DIMM, 6 Fans, 2 Processors with heatsink, 2 power
supplies
Input Requirements
(per power supply)
Rated Line Voltage 100 to 120 VAC
200 to 240 VAC
BTU Rating Maximum For 500W Power Supply: 1979 BTU/hr (at 100 VAC), 1911
BTU/hr (at 200 VAC), 1965 BTU/hr (at 240 VAC) for China
Only
Power Supply Output
(per power supply)
Rated Steady-State
Power
For 500W Power Supply: 500W (at 100 VAC), 500W (at
240 VAC), 500W (at 240 VAC) input for China only
Maximum Peak
Power
For 500W Power Supply: 500W (at 100 to 127 VAC), 500W
(at 200 to 240 VAC), 500W (at 240 VAC) input for China
only
System Inlet
Temperature
Standard Operating
Temperature
10° to 35°C (50° to 95°F) at sea level with an altitude
derating of 1.0°C per every 305 m (1.8°F per every 1000 ft)
above sea level to a maximum of 3050 m (10,000 ft), no
direct sustained sunlight.  Maximum rate of change is
20°C/hr (36°F/hr).  The upper limit and rate of change may
be limited by the type and number of options installed.
System performance during standard operating support may
be reduced if operating with a fan fault or above 30°C
(86°F).
Extended Ambient
Operating
Temperature
For approved hardware configurations, the supported
system inlet range is extended to be: 5° to 10°C (41° to
50°F) and 35° to 40°C (95° to 104°F) at sea level with an
altitude derating of 1.0°C per every 175 m (1.8°F per every
574 ft) above 900 m (2953 ft) to a maximum of 3050 m